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 Should there be more walk removal for curb ramps?There is 152 sf of walk and 410 sf of curb ramp should there not be that 
much walk removal? Also is the 6 each curb ramp item go with the 152sf 4" Walk? If not what is included in the each curb ramp 
item?

Question Submitted: 12/10/2007 1Question Number:

On Plan Page 7, There is listed an Item 630, Preparation and Shipment of Stored Signs, Extrusheet, which is also detailed in the 
subsummaries. Will an item be added by addendum to pay for this or is the cost to perform this work to be included in the 
removal item?

Question Submitted: 2/20/2008 2Question Number:

Proposal Note 420(Surface Smoothness) is specified for this project, but one area does not meet the designer note criteria.  the 
  following is the area in questionUSR 62 from SLM 22.58 to SLM 24.3 - 1.5" milling & 1.5" paving is specified - per designer 

note total pavement thickness must be greater than or equal to 2.25" - Shouldn't the note be removed from the project for this 
  section? The other areas on the project from SLM 24.3 to SLM 25.49 are all in Corp. limits, the designer note states that PN 

   420 should not be used on 2 lane projects in Corp. limits. will the note still apply to this section? In regards to item 253 
pavement repair, is it the Departments intent to repair areas of brick encountered after milling? The APP note for the Pavement 

  Planing specifically states that the brick base is not to be disturbed.  Please clarify.Will the Department allow the contractor to 
close one lane in each direction for the weekend work in section SLM 24.3 to 24.75 per the Maintenance of Traffic Notes, item 1, 

 on pg. 8.  

Question Submitted: 2/28/2008 3Question Number:
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All prospective bidders, subcontractors, suppliers, materialmen and all others who have an interest in these prebid questions and answers are advised 
that these items are being provided for informational purposes only and are not part of the bidding documents.  If a question warrants a clarification, 

the Department will issue an addenda addressing the request for clarification to all plan holders.  If the Department believes that the bidding 
documents adequately address the request, the contractor will be advised accordingly.


